508649511 07/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI354461

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| HELMUT NAST | 01/11/2017 |
| RAIMO JACOBI | 01/11/2017 |
| MARCUS WEIGELT | 01/11/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | NOVERO DABENDORF GMBH |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | MAERKISCHE STRASSE 72 |
| City: | DABENDORF |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | D-15806 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16139229 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-527-4336

Email: Paralegal_koch@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: NOVERO DABENDORF GMBH
Address Line 1: MAERKISCHE STRASSE 72

Address Line 4: DABENDORF, GERMANY D-15806

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MX-2014-P-0539-US-CON | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mahika Singh | |
| SIGNATURE: | Mahika Singh | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/15/2024 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-pat-041063-0836-MX-2014-P-0539-US-CON#page1.tiff

PATENT 508649511 REEL: 067983 FRAME: 0876

Docket No.: EBR-14532

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, HELMUT NAST, RAIMO JACOBI and MARCUS WEIGELT, residing respectively at Berlin, Berlin and Zossen, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a(n)

SIGNAL COUPLING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING A SIGNAL COUPLING DEVICE

described in International Application No. PCT/EP2015/066238, filed July 16, 2015 and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, **NOVERO DABENDORF GMBH** (hereinafter Assignee), a German limited liability company doing business at Dabendorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the abovementioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the said Assignee to make an application for Letters Patent and the Director to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said Assignee, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

| Helmut NAST | (L.S.) | Namuary M, 2013 Date |
|--------------------------|--------|-------------------------|
| RAIMO JACOBI | (L.S.) | January 11. 2017 |
| Am Win MARCUS WEIGELT | (L.S.) | Date M. Zon |

PATENT REEL: 067983 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 07/25/2027